

RECEIVED

MAY 12 A 11: 45

CHOMASING DIVISION STATE OF WV

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

General Contractor WV037089 Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

FAX COVER PAGE

| To State of WV - Purchasing Division |
|--|
| Attention Chuck Bowman |
| Fax Number 304-558-3970 Date 5/12/10 |
| From Jonga Vincent |
| Total Pages (Including this cover sheet) |
| RE: Sealed Bid Enclosed RFQ Number: DEP 14955 |
| Buyer: CB-a3 Bid Opening Date: 5//3/10 Bid Opening Time: /:30 |
| Mail To: |
| WV PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E PO BOX 50130 CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130 |



BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389 >> State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

nequest for Quotation

DEP14955

| P 2/23 | |
|--------|---|
| PAGE | Į |
| | l |
|] | ļ |

| ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: | - : |
|---|-----|
| CHUCK BOWMAN | |
| 04-558-2157 | |

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
BREAKAWAY, INC.

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice, 304-765-5317 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

. , . . . F.O.B. . . . TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS : DATE PRINTED 03/03/2010 BID OPENING DATE: OPENING TIME BID 01.30PM 05/12/2010 CAT. UNIT PRICE TEM NUMBER AMOUNT. UOP LINE OUANTITY 962-73 b001 JВ \$274,600.00 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEC-TION'S OFFICE OF ABANDONED MINE LANDS & RECLAMATION. IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS DRAINAGE" PROJECT LOCATED AT THE "MCCOMAS (THOMPSON) MCCOMAS, WEST VIRGINIA! (MERCER CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 03/31/10 @ 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THE BID. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT BIDDER. TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT VEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE DFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND PRE-BID. REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE \$HEET WILL RESUL IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY ZL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILLTY FOR A BIDDER'S SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 18LEPHONE 1304-765-5317 Incent ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 3-42799// WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



ン中でのログログ

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

nequest ivi Quotation

DEP14955

| P 3/2: PAGE : | |
|------------------|--|
| _ | |

| Д | DDA | SS CORF | ESPON | DENCE | TO.AT | ENTIC | N OF: | · · · · | |
|------|-----|---------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|---------|--|
| HUCK | В | NAMWC | | | | | | | |
| | | 2157 | | | | | | | |

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice/

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRI | NTEO : | JAN JOTER | IMS OF SALI | E . → , .: | SHIP V | AT HELPINE | 33 | , 60 F.O.B. 1 | | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|---|---|---|--|--|--|---------------------------|---|--|-------------------|
| BID OPENING BAT | /20 1 0 | | | | | | | | | |
| BID OF ENING DATE | - | 05/12/ | 2010 | *************************************** | | | JPE1 | NING TIME | <u> </u> | •30PM |
| LINE | المن الإنهاد | ANTITY | UOP : | CAT. NO | ITEM NUN | BEA | .47: | UNIT.PRICE | | AMOUNT |
| | ADDITI | ON, WE | REQUE | EST T | E PRE-BID HAT ALL PO D FAX NUME | TENTIA | ANCI L B: | E SHEET. IDDERS II | IN NCLUDE | |
| | THE ST LATE, PORTIC BIDDER PORTIC OF THE | PARTING BUT PR ON OF T RS WHO ON OF T | TIME TOR TO HE PRI ARRIV HE PRI TD, W | FOR ' THE E-BID E AFT: E-BID | ARE REQUES THE PRE-BI DISMISSAI WILL BE ER CONCLUS BUT DURI OT BE PERI | D. BII OF THE PERMIT SION OF ING ANY | DDEI TED THI SUI | RS WHO AI ECHNICAL TO SIGN E TECHNIO BSEQUENT | RRIVE IN. CAL PART | |
| | FROM TO DODGE CR 19 WITH CAPPROTE TO PROTECT TURN TO CR11 CR11 CR11 CR11 CR11 CR11 CR11 CR1 | URN RIG). TRA /29. T CR 19/3 X. 0.7 ON WV2 AT US 5 ILES TO L APPRO LAPPROX. AND CR1 . TRAVE | VEL AI VEL AI RAVEL 3. II MILES 0. A TO 2. A STO 4. 4 I 1. APPI | 460 STOP PROX APPR IRN R TRAV IRN N PLIG MIL I IN MILES IS RI | WEST. TRANSPORTED TO MCCOME TO MILES TO THE TO MILES TO THE TO MILES TO BEHIND | TO US 1. I AND TO ILES TO CR 19/1 ECTION OF THE COMMUNITY AS. CR. HE CRANT | ON THE CON | AT RAMEY LEFT ON T INTERS! AND TRAV: H WV20. S UNTIL ! RAVEL AP: CR71 AND OF MONTO TRAVEL SPLITS O: REEK CHU! CR11. | FO ECTIO EL TURN WV20 PROX. CALM. ON FF RCH ITE IS | |
| | PLANS OFFICE PH. 3 FEE. NO CA | AND SP E AML&R 04-926- PAYMEN SH WILL | ECIFIC 601 0485 U T MUST BE AC | TATIO 57TH UPON BE CEPT | NS MAY BE ST., SE, PAYMENT OF MADE BY CO | OBTAIN CHARLE F \$10.0 HECK OR | ED STO MO | FROM WVD: N, WV 25: ON-REFUN: NEY ORDE: | EP, 304, DABLE | |
| | | | | DEE OF | SAFLACIONE LAW | PLINIS WINK OF | NAME OF | ANG THE RESIDENCE | (4.15.11 <u>1.15.</u> | |
| SIGNATURE | | | | | | TELEPHONE | | | DATE | |
| | | | | | | <u></u> | ···· | | | |
| TITLE | | | 能力 | | | | 1 | ADDRESS | S CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |

MODEMA

TITLE

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389 >>
State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

FEIN

Request for Quotation

| ٠٠,,, | RFO | ΝĿ | Ņ | 3E | R. | | 199 | ж |
|-------|-----|----|---|----|-----|---|-----|---|
| | DE | ΞP | 1 | 45 |) 5 | 5 | | |

| P 4/23 |
|--------|
| PAGE |
| |
| 3 |

| MADDRESS CORRE | SPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF |
|----------------|---------------------------|
| HUCK BOWMAN | |
| MA EED 9157 | |

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
501 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

Voice/ 304-765-5317 SHIP.VIA F.Q.B. : FREIGHT.TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE BID OPENING DATE: RID OPENING TIME $n_1 \cdot z_0 pm$ 05/12/2010 UQP ITEM NUMBER LINIT PRICE AMOUNT. QUANTITY LINE EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST WITH THE BID BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE D, CHAPTER \$1 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP Supplied are of an inferior quality or do not conform WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE rates as established for mercer county. PURSUANT to west virginia code 21-5a, et, seq. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT <u>OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENT</u> SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE DATE



- MOODEM

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389 >> State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

DEP14955

| P 5/23 |
|--------|
| |

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

| • | | ··· | | <u></u> | 7. | - | , Q | ~~ | <u> </u> | 2.5 | <u> </u> | 17 | - | <u> </u> | ~ | _ | | × | 3 | / : ¥ | <u>,,,</u> | ٠ |
|-----|-----|-----|------------|---------|--------------|---|----------------|----|----------|---------|----------|----|---|--------------|-------|---|------|---|---|-------|------------|-------|
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | _ | _ | - | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ŀ | łl. | JQ | ŀ | | \mathbf{B} | O | Νŀ | ₽. | L٧ | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| λ.[| 14 | 1 | <u>. 5</u> | _5 | B. | | 2 | 4 | -7 | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice: 304-765-5317 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
T 601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRIN | TED :: | TER | MŚ OF SAĹ | E . | SHIP | /IA V S R. V S R. | F.Q.B | FREIGHT TERMS |
|------------------------|--|---|--|---|---|--|--|--|
| 03/03/ | 2010 | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE | | 05/12/ | 2010 | | ····· | BID (| OPENING TIME 0. | 130 PM |
| BID OPENING DATE | OUA | NTITY | Vor | CAT, NO | JTEM NU | MBER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | 1 | | | CON' | FRACT ARE | HEREBY | DELETED. | |
| | WORKER A CERT | S' COMI | PENSA' E FROI | TION: 1 WOR | VENDOR KERS' COM | IS REQU PENSATI | RED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFUL | |
| | | THE I'S CONT | | CHECK | ED BELOW | WILL BE | A REQUIREMENT | |
| | OF COM ISSUAN THE BI | MERCIA CE OF (D DOCU | CONTRI CONTRI MENTS | ERAL ACT. THE | LIABILITY UNLESS O | INSURA THERWIS | L FURNISH PROOF NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN OF INSURANCE | |
| | FURNIS | H PROO | FOF | BUILD | ERS RISK | - ALL R | FUL VENDOR SHALL ISK INSURANCE IN OF THE CONTRACT. | |
| | THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER ACCEPT BOND, | D PAYA TED WIT SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE T SURE OF WES U OF A \$100,0 ABLE I OR LAB | BLE TO TH EAC ALSO FOR PROVI LETTEL TY CON BOND O. LIET OR/MAT | THE H BI FURN 100% DED OF NPANY EINIA WILL PERSO J OF TERIA | STATE OF D AS A BI ISH A PER OF THE A IN THE FO CREDIT, C AUTHORIZ A LETT ONLY BE NAL OR BU THE 5% BI L BOND. | WEST VD BOND. FORMANC MOUNT OF A FORMANC FORMA | TOTAL AMOUNT OF TRGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL E BOND AND LABOR F THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK FURNISHED BY A DESINESS IN THE REDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE | |
| non company of Process | BOND C | | THE | ROOF | ING SYSTE | M WILL | BE A REQUIREMENT | |
| BIONATURE | | | | , vesine | | TELEPHONE | IDATE. | A service of the servic |
| PICIONIUNE | | | | | | | | |
| TITLE | <u></u> | | EN | | | | ADDRESS CHANGI | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |

JOOZUA.

BREAKAWAY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

RFQ COPY

304-765-5389>>

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14955

| | P | 6, | 2. | 3 |
|----|---|----|----|---|
| PA | G | | 1 | |
| | 2 | : | | |

| Membrica de la | ON OF |
|--|-------|
| | |

CHUCK BOWMAN 104-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

Volce 304-765-5317 TERMS OF FALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 05/12/2010 QUANTITY UOP AMOUNT UNIT PRICE TEM NUMBER QUANTITY REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 EXPIRATION PATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL ONB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT \$00-643-9748 OR WWW.AV\$.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED | THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Breakaway, Inc. CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: ... WV037089 THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF SIGNATURE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE



>mzoor

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389 >> State of west virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

DEP14955

CHUCK BOWMAN 104-558-2157

| | P 7/23 |
|---|---------|
| , | * A G L |
| | 6 |

| DEP14955 | 6 |
|---------------------|----------------------|
| ADDRESS CORRESPONDE | VCE TO ATTENTION OF: |

| RFÇ | COPY | |
|------|--------------|------|
| TYPE | NAME/ADDRESS | HERE |

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Volce, 304-765-5317

| | ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE |
|-----|---|
| S | DEPARTMENT OF |
| j. | OFFICE OF AML&R |
| 7.] | 601 57TH STREET SE |

CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRINTED TERI | MS OF BALE | # PARTABLE SHIP VIA | 41 to 14 14 14 1 | , | m terkulis ja | FREIGHT TEAMS |
|-------------------------------|-------------|---------------------|------------------|------------|-------------------|------------------|
| 03/03/2010 | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: 05/12/2 | 010 | | BID OPE | NING TIM | 5 01;3 | |
| LINE QUANTITY | UOP CAT | TEM NUMBER | | UNIT PRICE | | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | | |
| A PURCHASE OF | | | | | - | |
| | APPI | LICABLE LAW | | * | | |
| THE WEST VIRG | | | | | | |
| REQUEST FOR | | | | | " | |
| DIVISION IS T | TOOTALION | TOS VETT GOLFT | THE FOR | THIS | | |
| PROCUREMENT. | AE SULL A | DIMORTIT GOV | / LINCO LINCO | | | |
| PROCORBINENT. | | | | | | |
| ANY INFORMATI | ON PROVIDE | D IN SPECIE | FICATION | MANUALS | , OR | |
| ANY OTHER SOU | RCE, VERBA | L OR WRITTE | EN, WHIC | H CONTRA | DICTS | |
| OR ALTERS THE | INFORMAT | ON PROVIDE | FROM T | HE SOURC | es as | |
| DESCRIBED IN | THE ABOVE | PARAGRAPH I | rs voto . | AND OF N | 0 | |
| EFFECT. | ' | | | | | |
| (1) NOTICE TO | PROCEED: | | | | | |
| | | WORK SPECI | IFIED HE | REIN IS | TO BE | |
| COMPLETED WIT | | | | | | |
| NOTICE TO PRO | | | | | | |
| PRE-CONSTRUCT | TION CONFER | ENCE IS REC | QUIRED, | THE NOTI | CE TO | |
| PROCEED SHALL | | | | | | |
| PRE-CONSTRUCT | | | | | | |
| (2) GUARANTE | AND MAINT | 'ENANCE : | | | | |
| | | S AND WORK | | | | |
| THE CONTRACTO | | | | | | |
| BY CUSTOM OF | | | | | CE OF | |
| A TRADE GUARA | | | | | | |
| PROVISION, Th | E WORK, BO | TH AS TO TH | HE MATER | IALS AND | | |
| WORKMANSHIP, | | | | | NT BY | |
| THE CONTRACTO | į , , | 1 | T T | | | |
| CONTRACTOR FO | ' ' | l . | | | | |
| OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT | 1 6 | THE FINAL AC | | | | |
| RESPONSIBILIT | | | | | . AND | |
| ABS, VNSTS | SEERE | VERSE SIDE FOR TERM | AS AND CONDIT | ONS . | | |
| SIGNATURE | | TEL | EPHONE. | | DATE | |
| TITLE | in | | | ADDRES | S CHANGES T | O BE NOTED ABOVE |

304-765-5389>>

Request for Frontinger Quotation

DEP14955

P 8/23

| 2 1 1 | PAGE |
|-------|--------------|
| | |
| 1 |) |
| | |

MODERA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Volcer

| CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157 | |
|------------------------------|------------|
| ENVIRONMENTAL | PROTECTION |

HADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A ITEN HON OF THE

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHTTERMS SHIP VIA FOR DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 03/03/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 05/12/2010 AMOUNT UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ... LINE FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON VRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR T ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIM ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (3) (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL 4) VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: 5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL. DIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOUZEN

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

DEP14955

P 9/23

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 104-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice, 304-765-5317 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
T 601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

ADATE PRINTED ... TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.8: FREIGHT TEAMS: 03/03/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BODM BID OPENING TIME 05/12/2010 ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICESSAFFA OUANTITY AND LOP LINE NO. ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREFARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "MCCOMAS (THOMPSON) DRAINAGE I" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF DRAWINGS AS PRESARED BY STAFFORD CONSULTANTS, INC. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN REFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT HOR PARTIAL HAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF HAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE HERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS dontract null and void, and terminate such contract WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF COMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW 2.15<u>5.55449</u>65.55. TELEPHONE SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDOUR

BREAKAWAY

304-765-5389>>

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East

Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14955

| | P 10/23 | | | | | | |
|------|---------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| 15.7 | AGE | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | 9 | | | | | | |

| AD | Dress correspondence to Amendion of | 0 |
|-------|-------------------------------------|---|
| CHUCK | BOWMAN | |

<u>804-558-2157</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Volce/

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

| DATE PRINT | ED | TER | ms of Sal | | | SHIP VIA | | | F.O.B | | | FAEIGHTTEAMS |
|-------------------|---------|---|--|----------------------------|--|---|--|---|--|---|----------------|--|
| 03/03/ | 2010 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 1111 | 05/12/ | E | CAT | 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1 | The second second | 2.1 | PEN | ING TI | | | |
| DNE | 00 | ANTITY | UOP | ેÑô∵ | n e | MINUMBER | | | UNIT PRI | CE (1) | 3.4 | AMOUNT |
| | A PF | CONTRI STATE (RODUCTS HIS CON | CONTRA MADE | ACT PI | ROJECT | OTHER | THAI | 7 THO | OSE ST | EEL | R | |
| | Α. | CONS' OF O' STRU' OR H OR C' EQUI' SUCH | TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHWA OOLING PMENT PROJ E OF | CON O | F, OR A PROVEMING R THE I VENTILA THE SUI PURSUA VIRGIN | ECT" ME ANY ADD ENT TO , BUT N INSTALL ATING P PPLY OF ANT TO IA FOR R JUNE | ITIC ANY OT I ATIC LANY ANI A CC WHIC | DN TO BUIL LIMIT ON OI TS OF MATE ONTRA | D, ALT LDING (FED TO FANY) R OTHE FERIAL ACT WI' IDS WE | ERATIOR, ROAHEATIOR R FOR THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE | ON DS NG | |
| | В | SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR | ED, DI ICATEI ESSED OPERA TH, BA | RAWN, O OR BY A ATION ASIC | EXTRUMOTHERWING COMBINES, FROM COMBI | NS PROD DED, FO ISE SIM NATION M STEEL , ELECT EEL MAK | RGEI ILAI OF MAI RIC | D, CARLY I | AST, PROCES OR MOR Y THE NACE, | SED, E OF | | |
| | C | AMER OR I | ICA AI | ND IN R, SU | CLUDES BJECT ' | S THE U ALL TE TO THE | RRI | †ORY | , CONT | INENT | 'AL Œ | |
| | W | HE DIRE RITING, RODUCTS | AUTH | F TH | E PURC | HASING SE OF F | DEPA ORE: | artm Gn | ent ma Steel | Y, IN | Ĭ | |
| | A | EXCE | ED ON | TEN | TH OF COST | NTRACT ONE PER OR TWO | CENT | T (. USAN | 1%) OF D FIVE | THE | | |
| SIGNATURE | | | | SEER | VERSE SIDE | FOR TERMS / | | NOITION | 2 55.00% 1000 | | ATE | |
| | | | -w-c2.1 | | | | | | , | <u> </u> | | - Management - Man |
| TITLE | | ľ | EIN | | | | | | ADDRE | SS CHAN | IGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



> mZDOR .

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

I TO YELDE TO I

ATU NUNDER DEP14955 P 11/23

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 104-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

204. 926-0499

| | Voice | 304-705-53 | 17 | | 23 لنا | 2004 | 204-2 | 720-0433 |
|-----------------|--|---|-------------------------------------|--|---|--|--|-------------------|
| DATEPRI | NTED | TERMS OF SALE | | SHIP V | A CONTRACTOR | | | FREIGHT TERMS |
| 03/03 | /2010 | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DAT | , w | /12/2010- | | | BID C | PENING TIM | F 01: | 30PM |
| LINE | QUANTI | | CAT. NO | ITEM NUN | | UNITPRIC | | AMOUNT. |
| | B. | GREATER. F | OR TO | HE PURPOSI LUE OF THI HE PROJECT | ES OF THE STEEL OR, | IICHEVER IS HIS SECTION PRODUCT AS DIVISION | , THE | |
| | | DETERMINES NOT PRODUC QUANTITY AVAILABLE | THA' ED I R OTI TO MI | r specifi n the Uni herwise al eet contr | ed steel red stag re not i act requ | MATERIALS TES IN SUFF REASONABLY JIREMENTS. | ICIENT | |
| | OF 7 | THIS SECTION | N MA | BE SUBJ | ECT TO | S IN VIOLA ZIVIL PENAL 3-56. | TION | |
| | EXHIBIT DOMESTIC PROJECTS | ALUMINUM | GLA: | ss & stee | L IN PUE | LIC WORKS | | |
| | EVERY CO ALTERATE PUBLIC V IN THE C MORE THE STEEL AN GLASS, C IN ADDIT | ONTRACT FOR TOWN ORKS WHEN CASE OF STEAM \$50,000 RE REQUIRED OR STEEL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY | CONSIDER THE CONSIDER OF THE CODUCT | TRUCTION PROVEMENT COST IS TLY, WHER HERE MORE STATE W TS PRODUC TACHINERY | , RECONS OR MAIN MORE THE CO THAN 10 ILL ACCH ED IN THE OR EQUI | TENANCE OF IAN \$50,000 ST OF STEE 0,000 POUND PT ONLY AL IE UNITED S PMENT PURC | AND, EL IS S OF UMINUM TATES CHASED | |
| | pomestic The Proi Pounds (| CALUMINUM OUCT IS LES OF STEEL A | GLA: S THI E USI | S OR STE AN \$50,00 ED IN PUB | EL, UNLI O OR LES LIC WORI | LL BE MADE SS THE COS S THAN 10, S PROJECTS | T OF 000 | |
| SIGNATURE | | <u> Parantara di Paran</u> | | | TELEPHONE | | DATE | |
| TITLE | | FEIN | | | A | | | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| | | | | | 4 | INT APAGE APPON | /- I A MP: P | en name in a mi |

JOOR III



RFQ COPY

Volce/

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for Quotation

DEP14955

P 12/23 PAGE

11

Address Correspondence To Athenhon Design

CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 03/03/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 01 - 30PMRID OPENING TIME 05/12/2010 AMOUNT UNITPRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP : QUANTITY LINE HOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL HRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IN THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO HE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL HABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE STENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE



> MZOOM

REAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> State of West Virginia **BREAKAWAY** Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

nequestion Quotation

HEU NUMBER ... : 1

| PAC | | /23 |
|-----|--|-----|
| | | |

| | DDMC33 | COARLS | r ONDE | 1456 10 |
|------|-----------------|--------|--------|---------|
| **** | ምን ረጎኒ የ. ነገን / | r እ እተ | | |

| | HUCK BOWMAN |
|---|-------------|
| Š | 04-558-2157 |

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DOFFICE OF AML&R T 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sution, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice,

| DATE PRIN | TED |] :.,.::j.,.TER | MS OF SALE | <i>.</i> :.::: [| , ∴ ; sHIP V | A : , , , , , , , , , , , , , | | ₹.O.B | 1, 11 | FREIGHTTERMS |
|--|-----------------------------|---|---|-------------------------------------|--|--|--|---------------------------------------|---|-------------------|
| EID OPENING DATE | 2010 | | | | *************************************** | | | | | |
| EID OPENING DATE | ; | 05/13/2 | 010 | | | BID Q | BENING | TIME | 01 - 1 | SO DW |
| LINE | 1 | NTITY | YOP | CAT. NO. | ITEM NUM | BER | | UNIT PRICE | | AMOUNT |
| M | SEND A | SING DI COPY C | F THE | ADDE: | HE ARCHIT NDUM TO T SSUED. | ECT/ENG HE STAT | INEER E AGEN | SHALL AI ICY FOR | so | |
| : (| INTERE PENIN UYER | STED PA G DATE. | RTIES ANY FOURTE | AND, | ND THE AD IF NECES NDUM SHOU 14) DAYS | SARY, E LD BE R | XTEND ECEIVE | THE BID ED BY THE | | |
| | BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND | S AND S ME RULE AL BIDE UM DOCU UM THAN | UBMITT S AND ING DO MENT. IS IS | ED I REGU CUME THE SUED | BE FORMA O THE STA LATIONS T NT SHALL ONLY EXC FOR THE TIME AND/ | TE PURC HAT APP ALSO AP EPTION SOLE PU | HASING LY TO PLY TO MAY BE RPOSE | ODIVISION THE DAN EFORAN | ALL N | |
| | REV. 1 EXHIBI | , | | | | | and the state of t | | | |
| | | | | | REQUIS | ITION N | 0.: .1 | DEP14955 | | |
| | ADDEND | UM ACKI | OWLEDG | EMEN | T | | ************************************** | | | |
| | ADDEND | UM(S) A | ND HAV | e ma | CEIPT OF DE THE NE SPECIFICA | CESSARY | REVI: | G CHECKEI SIONS TO | YM | |
| | ADDEND | UM NO. | s: | | T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T | | | | , | |
| The state of the s | ио. 1 | X | | | | | | | *************************************** | |
| | NO. 2 | | | | | ···· | | | | |
| | | agreement to be a second | | SEERE | VERSE;SIDE FOR T | | BNOITIONS | ा १६ अवस्य स्ट्राइटी विदेशीय स्ट्रीफी | DATE | |
| SIGNATURE . | | | | | | TELEPHONE | | | DAIS | |
| TITLE | | | EIN | | | | | ADDRESS CHA | NGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



HOUZUK

RFQ COPY

Voice

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389 >> State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Quotation

DEP14955

304-558-2157

| :: - | A | | 14/ | |
|------|---|---|-----|--|
| | _ | _ | | |

CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

H DEPARTMENT OF
COFFICE OF AML&R
COCHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

| DATE PRINTED. TE | RMS OF SALE | SPIP VIA | F,Q.B. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|---------------------------|--|------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------|
| 02/03/2010 | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 2010 | BID OF | ENING TIME 01: | 30PM |
| LINE QUANTITY | UOP CAT | ITEM NUMBER | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | |
| NO. 3 | | | | |
| NO. 4 | | | | |
| NO. 5 | | | | |
| UNDERSTAND ADDENDUM(S) | THAT FAILURE TO MAY BE CAUSE FO | TO CONFIRM THE | E RECEIPT OF THE OF BIDS. | |
| VENDOR MUST | CLEARLY UNDERST | TAND THAT ANY | VERBAL DE DURING ANY | |
| GRAI, DISCUSS | JON HELD BETWEE | EN VENDOR'S RE | EPRESENTATIVES | |
| AND ANY STAT | B PERSONNEL IS | NOT BINDING. | ONLY THE | |
| TNFORMATION | ISSUED IN WRIT: | ING AND ADDED | TO THE | |
| SPECIFICATIO | NS BY AN OFFIC | IAL ADDENDUM | IS BINDING. | |
| Jonya | linunt | ,,,,,sı | IGNATURE | |
| Breakau | Loy, Inc | do | OMPANY | |
| 5/13/10 | | | ATE | |
| REV. 11/96 | | | | |
| | NOTICE | | | |
| A SIGNED BID | MUST BE SUBMI | TTED TO: | | |
| DEPARTM | BNT OF ADMINIS | TRATION | | |
| PURCHAS | sing division | | | |
| BUILDIN | 1 1 1 | . E. C. C. | | |
| I | ASHINGTON STREE STON, WV 25305 | | | |
| CHARLES | 2305 | 0130 | | |
| | | SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON | (DITIONS | |
| SIGNATURE | ************************************** | TELEPHONE | DATE | |
| TITLE | FEIN | | ADDRESS CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389 >> State or vvest virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

DEP14955

P 15/23

14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFO COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
BREAKAWAY, INC.
1075 Old Turnpike Road

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice, 304-765-5317 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
T 601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRIN | TED:: | ·: TER | ms of sai | Est y yes | | SHIP VI/ | V | | | O.B. ' : | | FRE | IGHT TERMS |
|--|-------------------|---------------------|--------------|--|-------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------|--|-----------------|-------------|------|------------------------|-------------|
| BID OPENING DATE | 2010 | | | | | | | 1 | | | | | |
| | 0 | 15/12/2 | 010 op: | - A-4 | 1 22 - 1 24 | | BID (| OPEN | ING T | JWÉ. | 01 | - 13 0 bM - | |
| LINE | OUAI | NTITY | :: UOP : | CAT. NO. | | ITEM NUME | ER | . 4.6 | ····ONI | FPRICE. | | | AMOUNT |
| , | THE BIL | SHOUL VELOPE | D CON | TAIN E BIL | THIS MAY | INFOR | RMATION BE CON | N ON SIDE | THE RED: | FACE | OF | | |
| • | EALED | BID | | | | | | - Critic description of the Critical States o | | | | | |
| | EUYER: | | | | CB- | 23 | | | | | | | |
| } | RFQ. NO |).: | | <u> </u> | DEP | 14955 | | | | | | | |
| | EID OPP | ENING I | ATE: | The state of the s | 05/ | 12/20: | 10 | | | | | | |
| | EID OPE | ENING 7 | IME: | W. William | 1:3 | O PM | | | | | | | |
| | PLEASE TO CONT | PROVII | U REC | AX NI ARDII 1-26 | G YO | UR BI | ASE IT D: | ' IS | NECE: | SSARY | h | | |
| The state of the s | VENDOR FEMIT- | ro addi | ESS 7 | O BE | USED | FOR | PAYMEN | E CU | JRREN' ROCES | T SING: | | | |
| - Company | | 1015 (Su++01 | | | | | <u> </u> | | | | | | |
| | PLEASE CONCERI | NING T | IS QU | OTE: | <u>ل</u> | | SON TC | CON | TACT | | | | |
| | | ! | onyA | 1 | ncei | ut | | | , | | | | |
| | | माम्बद्धाः स्थ्यः ५ | <u> </u> | SEE AG | VERSES | IOE FOR TE | AMS AND C | <u>l</u> ÖNÖITIÖ | NS : | | | <u> </u> | |
| SIGNATURE | <u> </u> | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | TELEPHONE | aga majur pilipinaj | | | DATE | | |
| TITLE | | F | EIN | | | | | | | ······ | | S TO BE N | IOTED ABOVE |

BREAKAWAY

304-765-5389>>

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

REO NUMBER DEP1

| PAGE: | jii. |
|-------|------|
| 7 | |

P 16/23

| 45 | 955 | : | 1 |
|----|-----|---|---|
| | | | |

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601 SUTTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 05/12/2010 CAT: AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY THE . VOP ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE MCCOMAS (THOMPSON) DRAINAGE PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS, THE SPEC REVISIONS, AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDA-TORY PRE-BID MEETING OF 03/31/2010. BID OPENING DATE & TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 05/12/2010 AT 1:30 PM. 962-73 0001 JB 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES \$274,600.00 THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14955 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304-765-5317 incent TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 13~42.79911 Prosident

McComas (Thompson) Drng. I DEP#14955

Contractor's Bid Sheet

BREAKAWAY, INC.

| 1070 Old | run.pino rioda |
|----------------------|----------------|
| Vendurs Name: Sutton | , WV 26601 |
| Voice, | 304-765-5317 |

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

| ITEM NO. | QUANTITY | DESCRIPTION | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|--|-------------|--|------------|---------------|
| 1101 | | | | |
| 2 | LS | Mobilization and Demobilization, per lump sum; cannot be more than 10% of the TOTAL AMOUNT BID | LS | \$ 40,000.00 |
| 3 | LS | Construction Layout, per lump sum; cannot be more than 5% of the TOTAL AMOUNT BID | LS | s 4,000.00 |
| 4 | LS | Quality Control, per lump sum; cannot be more than 3% of the TOTAL AMOUNT BID | LS | s 1,000.00 |
| 5 | 500 | Sediment Control Barrier, per linear foot | s 3,00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 6 | LS | Site Preparation, per himp sum; cannot be more than 10% of the TOTAL AMOUNT BID | LS | \$ 20,000.00 |
| 7 | 6,600 | Slope Stabilization System, per square foot | s d5.00 | \$ 165,000.00 |
| 8.1 | 180 | 15" Culvert, per linear foot | s 45.00 | \$ 8,100.00 |
| 8.2 | 1 | Concrete Cistern, per lump sum | LS | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 8.3 | 1 | Concrete Junction Box, per lump sum | LS | \$ 10,000-00 |
| 9 | 2 | Wet Mine Seal, per each | | s 90,000.00 |
| 10 | 300 | Segmental Retaining Wall, per square foot | s 50.00 | 5 15,000.°° |
| 11 | 1 | Revegetation, per lump sum | LS | \$ 2,000.00 |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | <u> </u> | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| 7.7.5. V 1.0.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5. | | | | |
| | | | 37 37 37 | s 274,600.00 |
| | | TOTAL | | 1 d 14,000. |

Part A: General Information

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13.

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

| Address: 1075 | Breakaway, Inc. Old Turnpike Road State: wy 55-5389 E-mail addres | Zin Code: 26601 Phone: | 304-765-5317 |
|--|--|---|---|
| Part B: Legal S | | | |
| (xx) Corporation () Other (please | () Sole Proprietorship specify) | () Partnership () | LLC |
| Part C: Certifyi Select only one of | ng and updating information of the following options, follow | in the Applicant/Violator So the instructions for that option | ystem (AVS). on, and sign below. |
| I, Tonya Vi | ncent , h | ave the express authority to co | ertify that: |
| | mation on the attached Entity e, complete, and up-to-date. I om AVS to this form. Sign and | T VON SCIECT THIS OPTION, YOU M | President management and service |
| and m) | of the information on the attactist be updated. If you select the othis form. Use Part D to provide below and complete Part D. | is option, you must attach all vide the missing or corrected i | Elitica Or a mont |
| 3. Our b | usiness currently has no information required in P | nation in AVS. If you select t art D. Sign and date below as | his option, you must nd complete Part D. |
| 5-112/10 | Jony | A Tincent | President |
| Date | | Signature | Title |
| ΥΜΦΟ ΏΤ Δ Ν΄ | r! In order to certify in Part | C to the accuracy of existin | g information in |

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

| Entity ID / Name : 155 Related ID / Name : | 055 (BRI | eakaway | INC |) | ## \$nd mak had ave ave | |
|---|------------------------------|---|---|----------|--|-------|
| Locked : | Records | retrie | eved | : 7 | la | · |
| Rel Ent Name | Desc | Begin | date | End date | Source | Holdi |
| 155056 VINCENT, TONYA 155056 VINCENT, TONYA 155057 VINCENT, DOJGLAS 155057 VINCENT, DOJGLAS 155057 VINCENT, DOJGLAS 155058 VINCENT, DEREK 155058 VINCENT, DEREK | PRS SH VP SEC | 05/10, 05/10, 05/10, 05/10, 05/10, 02/08, 02/08, 05/10, | /2004 /2004 /2004 /2005 /2005 | | avsky036 avsky036 avsky036 avsky019 avsky019 avsky019 avsky019 | |
| | ļ | | | 1 1 | ; } | j j. |

| Agency | West Virginia Purchasing Division |
|--------|-----------------------------------|
| | O#DEP14955 |

BID BOND

| KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE | PRESENTS, That we, the und | dersigned, Breakaway, Inc. |
|--|--|--|
| of 1075 Old Turnpike Road , _ | Sutton, W 26601 | , as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company |
| of One Park Circle We | estfield Center, OH 44251 a co | orporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of |
| Ohio with its principal offi | ice in the City of Westfield | Center , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State |
| of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the per | nal sum of <u>Five Percent (5%</u> | o) of Amount Bid (\$) for the payment of which, |
| well and truly to be made, we jointly ar | nd severally bind ourselves, ou | r heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. |
| | | |
| The Condition of the above o | bligation is such that whereas | the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the |
| Department of Administration a certain | i bid or proposal, attached her | eto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for |
| McComas (Thompson) Drainage | , Mercer County, West Vir | ginia |
| | | |
| NOW THEREFORE, | | |
| | ed, or | lik ik akti a a a a a da aka a d |
| مممم مط السطب في الناب على أن أن | stad and the Principal shall ent | ter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached |
| | | the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the in shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full the state of the System for any and all distant hereunder shall in no event |
| force and effect. It is expressly under | stood and agreed that the liab | fility of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, |
| exceed the penal amount of this obliga | ation as herein stated. | |
| | attend to each continuint on and a | igrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no |
| The Surely, for the value rec | eived, nereby slipulates and a usion of the time within which t | he Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby |
| waive notice of any such extension. | 14,4,7,4,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1 | |
| | | equity and and and along the model of them as are cornerations |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PI | rincipal and Surety have hereu | unto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations |
| have caused their corporate seals to I | be affixed hereunto and those | presents to be signed by their proper officers, this |
| 12th day of May | 2010 | /) |
| | | nu di unu di |
| Principal Corporate Scal | | Breakaway, Ipic. (Name of Prindipal) |
| | | (Name of Pringipal) |
| | | By VNUA INCOM |
| | | (Must be President or Vice President) |
| ****** | | Describer |
| • | | risident |
| | | (Title) |
| Surety Corporate Scal | | Ohio Farmers Insurance Company |
| Strety Corporate Godi | | (Name of Surety) |
| | | , |
| | | No. of Vice |
| | | by pray ruee |
| | | Donna J. Price Attorney-in-Fact Licensed West Virginia Resident Agent |
| | | Finalised Aseat Auditio Iscarde Walder |

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

2010-05-12 11:47 BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389 >> INIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEAKING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 01/12/10, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4750172 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ANDREW K. TEETER, KIMBERLY L. MILES, JANIS KAY PEACOCK, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, PAMELA D. OBRIEN, DONNA J. PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, GARY R. FREEMAN, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf or the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents cancelling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 12th day of A.D., 2010 , JANUARY

Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina The Control of the Party of the

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 12th day of JANUARY A.D., 2010, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:

William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public

My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect, and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 12th day of A.D., 2010 May







Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

| STATE OF | West Virginia | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| COUNTY O | Braxton | , TO-WIT: |
| I, Tonya V | | , after being first duly sworn, depose and |
| 1. I am | an employee of | Breakaway, Inc. ; and, (Company Name) |
| 2. I do h | nereby attest that _ | Breakaway, Inc. (Company Name) |
| maint policy | tains a valid written v is in compliance w | drug free workplace policy and that such ith West Virginia Code §21-1D-5. |
| The above s | tatements are swor | rn to under the penalty of perjury. |
| | | Breakaway, Ing |
| | | By: CayA Tincent |
| | | Title: President |
| | | Date: 5/12/10 |
| Taken, subs | scribed and sworn to | o before me this 12 th day of May 2010. |
| By Commiss | sion expires | 113 12013 |
| | OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA UEFFREY B. LILLY SAO STATE STREET GASSAWAY, W. 2002A Influsion explice December 15, 2015 | (Motary Public) |
| COMPLY W | ··· | OVISIONS, FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE |
| AFFIDAVI | WITH THE BID S | SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF |
| THE BID. | | |

RFQ No. _ DEP 14955

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

| WITNESS THE FOLL | OWING SIGNATURE | | | | |
|-----------------------|---|------------------|----------------|----------------|--|
| Vendor's Name: | Breakaway, Inc. | <u> </u> | | | |
| Authorized Signature: | Jonya Tinen | <u> </u> | _ Date: _ 5/12 | 110 | |
| State of WV | , | | | | |
| County of Braxto | | | | | |
| Taken, subscribed, an | nd sworn to before me this 2th d | ay of <u>Mgy</u> | | 20 <u>10</u> . | |
| My Commission expire | es /2 /15/2015 | . 20 | \bigcap 1 | 4 | |
| AFFIX SEAL HERE | | NOTARY PUBLIC | Leffrey. | B. D | |
| | OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JEFFREY B. LILLY BO STATE STREET | | / // | | |
| | QASHAWAY, WV 20024 Ay commission expires December 15, 2015 | | | | |